e /MIOLA
&7 HAKPOL

)
S

01/98-

NISSAN PATROL Y61

Cat. No. N/023

e20 e€20%94/20%0322*00
— 0= J D-16,30kN
3500kg 140kg

D (kN) = =———  x0,00981

ol_=, X

IMIOLA HAK-POL
96-111 KOWIESY, CHOJNATA 23A, POLAND
Tel. + 48 46 831 73 31, fax +48 831 74 29
e-mail: office@imiola.pl, www.imiola.pl




PRZEKROJ A-A

% e}
%
30° max. 1 é;
ot :
Z o2 S
-:_“ ,\bﬂ S / 100 max. g
3 T R0 / S
! <: | I/ anY B
AN eed I
of Al NI sl V777N
W A ; .
30° max./ X 3
08 (@)
2
S
‘ e
Y
Nalezy zagwarantowac przestrzen @ L’espace libre doit etre garanti

swobodng wedtug zatgcznika VI, conformement a 'annexe VI,

rysunek 25a/b Regulaminu EKG illustration de la reglements

ONZ 55.01 przy dopuszczalnym 55.01 CE pour un poids total en

ciezarze catkowitym pojazdu. charge autorise du vehicule.

The clearance specified in appendix [D> Der Freiraum nach Anhang VI,
VI, diagram 25a/b of Regulation No. Abbildung 25a/b der Vorschriften
55.01 UN EU must be guaranteed at 55.01 EG ist zu gew 25a/b

laden weight of the vehicle.

ahrleistenbei zulassigem
Gesamtgewichtdes Fahrzeuges.

Moment skrecajacy dla srub i nakretek (8.8)
Torgue settings for nuts and bolts (8.8)
Ms8 25Nm
Mio 55Nm
Mi2 85Nm
Mi4 135Nm
Mie 195Nm
(Qookm  —==—(G}1000Km



Sruba M12x140-8.8 ; Bolt

Sruba M12x140-6.6, Bolt Podki. okr. 13 Plain Washer

Podkt. okr. 13, Plain Washer

Nakretka M16 ; Nut
Podkt. sprez.16,3 ; Spring Washer
Podkt. okr. 17 ; Plain Washer

Nakretka M12; Nut
Podkt. sprez.12,2 ; Spring Washer
Podkt. okr. 13, Plain Washer

Sruba M12x40-8.8 ; Bolt

Sruba M12x40-8.8 ; Bolt
Podkt. sprez.12,2 ; Spring Washer
Podkt. okr. 13 ; Plain Washer

Sruba M12x140-8.8 ; Bolt
Podkt. okr. 13, Plain Washer

Nakretka M12 ; Nut
Podkt. sprez.12,2 ; Spring Washer
Podkt. okr. D36x D13x 3, Plain Washer

Sruba M12x40-8.8 ; Bolt

G Sruba M16x45-8.8 ; Bolt

Nakretka M10 ; Nut

Podkt. sprez.10,2 ; Spring Washer

Podkt. okr. @30x 210,5x 3, Plain Washer
Sruba M10x25-8.8 ; Bolt

Sruba M12x40-8.8 ; Bolt
Podkt. sprez.12,2 ; Spring Washer
Podkt. okr. 13 ; Plain Washer

Nakretka M12; Nut
Podkt. sprez.12,2 ; Spring Washer
Podkt. okr. D36x D13x 3 Plain Washer

M16x45 2
M12x140 6
A x1 M12x40 4
M10x25 1
M16 2
=
r@" M12 8
B x1 M10 1
@36x313x3 6
C x1
@30x210,5x3 1
17 2
D x1 13 10
10,5 2
E 1 16,3 2
@ 12,2 10
10,2 1
F x1
G G | x1




LEEL LEB 9V 8Y+ I8}
v €2 ejeufoy) ‘Asaimoy || L-96

TO0dMYH -8661 po jo41ed UESSIN 20N
| 4 HQ\S BYBW Moo IoYsel UlEld € XELD X9£D 40 ‘Pipod
Jaysep bulas ! z'z| 7aids ppod
NN LI exjényeN

Jjog . §°:9-6cx0L W eqnig ¢ Pld

18YSEN UlEld - £ XG'0LD X05D YO PPOd J8ysep uleld - €| o ppod
Jaysey) bulds 70} zaids ‘ppod Jsysep bulds ' z'z) z81ds ‘ppod
NN 0L expdieN jog ' §'8-0pXZi eqnis

Jog ' §°8-GrX9LN eqnig

jog - 8'8-0¢XzL eqnig

18ysepM Uleld | € XELD X9 14O PIpOd
J8ysep) buuds f z'z| zaids ppod

NN ZIN eyidireN

el

IPd D

¢ Pid

J8YSEN UEld €} IO PPod

jfod - 88-0viXcIN eqnig

18YSEM UlEld - €} 1O PPod
Jsysep bulds ' z'z| z81ds ppod
jog ' 8'8-0vXZLN eqnis

JBYSEN UEId “ €} O PPod
jjog 1 §'9-0p1XZIN BGNIS

18YSep uleld ' €| 1Yo ppod
Joysep bulds ' z'z) zaids ppod
. N ‘ZIW expdieN
4 tPd d

jjog ' 8'8-0vXziN eqnis J8YSel) Uigld /| o ppod
J8ysep) bulads  £‘9) za1ds ‘ppod

IN 9L expdieN

I8ySe) UEld T g §0 pipod
yjog ' 9-0piXZIN BGIS



Odkreci¢ boczne elementy zderzaka. \
Zespot tulejek E i F wsuna¢ do podtuznic i poprzez technologiczne otwory (pkt 1) przykreci¢ elementy haka Ci D

do podtuznic srubami M12x140 8.8.

Do elementéw haka Ci D przykrecic¢ belke haka A srubami M12x40 8.8 (pkt 2).

Brakujace otwory nalezy wywierci¢ wierttem @12,5 na przelot i skreci¢ srubami M12x140mm (pkt 1).

Przykreci¢ kule srubami M16x45 8.8.

Dokreci¢ wszystkie sruby z momentem wg tabeli.

Podtaczy¢ instalacje elektryczna.

Przykreci¢ boczne elementy zderzaka.

N[

J

Unscrew the side elements of the bumper.

Insert the group of the sleeves in the metal clamps and screw the elements C and D to the metal clamps
through the technological holes (point 1) with bolts M12x140 8.8.

Screw the main bar A to the elements C and D with bolts M12x40 8.8 (point 2).

The missing holes should be drilled with a @12.5 drill and a through hole and fixed with bolts M12x140mm
(point 1).

Fix the ball with bolts M16x45 8.8

Tighten all the bolts according to the torque setting- see the table.

Connect the electric wires.

Screw the side elements of the bumper.

N[

/
Desserrer les éléments latéraux du pare-chocs. \
Insérer le set de douilles dans des longerons a travers les trous technologiques (point 1), serrer les éléments du
crochet C et D aux longerons en utilisant les vis M12x140 8.8.
Serrer la poutre du crochet d'attelage avec les éléments C et D a I'aide des boulons M12x40 8.8 (point 2).
Les trous manquants doivent étre percés avec un foret 12,5 et un trou traversant et fixés avec des boulons
M12x140mm (point 1).
Visser la boule a l'aide des vis M16x45 8.8.
Serrer tous les boulons avec un couple de serrage selon tableau.

Raccorder le circuit électrique.
Serrer les éléments latéraux du pare-chocs. /

(-

Die Seitentrager der Sto3stange abschrauben.

Den Hiilsensatz in die Lingstrager schieben und durch die vom Werk aus vorhandenen Offnungen (Punkt 1) die
Tragteile C und D an die Langstrager mit den Schrauben M12x140 8.8 anschrauben.

An die Tragteile C und D den Querbalken A mit den Schrauben M12x40 8.8 (Punkt 2) anschrauben.

Die fehlenden Locher sollten mit einem Bohrer ¢12,5 und einem Durchgangsloch gebohrt und mit den
Schrauben M12x140mm (Punkt 1) befestigt werden.

Die Kugel mit den Schrauben M16x45 8.8 anschrauben.

Alle Schrauben mit dem in der Tabelle angegebenem Drehmoment festziehen.

Die Elektroinstallation anschliel3en.

Die Seitentrager der Stol3stange einbauen.

N[

AN

Desatornille los elementos laterales del parachoques.

En los agujeros tecnolégicos en los largueros deben insertarse las mangas separadoras. A tal preparados
largueros debe atornillar los componentes del gancho Cy D por medio de tornillos M12x140 8.8 (p. 1)
Atornillar la viga de la bola de remolque A a los elementos de la bola de remolque Cy D, usando tornillos
M12x40 8.8 (p.2).

Los orificios que faltan deben perforarse con un taladro de 12,5 y un orificio pasante y fijarse con pernos
M12x140 mm(p.2)

Apretar la bola y la placa de la toma eléctrica.

Apretar todos los tornillos con el par segun la tabla anterior.

Conectar la instalacion eléctrica. /













